
2011 Kissena 
Tuesday Night Race Series 
presented by Lucarelli
and Castaldi and Cannondale

Week 4
May 24, 2011

Pro/1/2/3 Men 28 miles 48 starters # of category starters: 18 16

Place Bib Time First Name Last Name Team City State 1/2/3 U25 Cat 2 Cat 3
1 75 0:59:09 Scott Savory G.S. Mengoni U.S.A. South Ozone Park NY 12 12 1
2 66 Gavin Robertson CRCA/Foundation Brooklyn NY 10 2
3 22 Roselvert Marte Quezada G.S. Mengoni U.S.A. Fort Lee NJ 8
4 23 Stalin Quiterio Cuello James Vincent Bicycles/JV Racing New York NY 7
5 56 Wilson Vasquez GS Mengoni U.S.A. Piermont NY 6
6 5 Paul Chooweenam Alanis/Team Alanis Ozone Park NY 5 3
7 76 Karl Rahn CRCA/Stan's NoTubes/AXA New York NY 4 4
8 32 Jermaine Burrowes We Stand United (W.S.) Brooklyn NY 3
9 15 Brian Cooblall Cycle U Massapequa NY 2 5
10 29 Anthony Lowe CRCA/DieHard-Think Racing Brooklyn NY 1
11 41 Mitchell Jacaruso CRCA/Jonathan Adler Racing New York NY 1
12 7 Jamaul Nichols CRCA/Foundation Jamaica NY 2
13 64 Ramphy Zorrilla Innovation Bike Newyork NY 3
14 10 Tony Hall CRCA/Jonathan Adler Racing Brooklyn NY 10
15 59 Francesco Agostino CRCA/Rapha Racing Brooklyn NY 4
16 43 Jose Guzman James Vincent Bicycles/JV Racing Brooklyn NY
17 PM? unknown rider
18 PM? unknown rider
19 30 Edward Zimmermann We Stand United (W.S.) Brooklyn NY 5
20 67 Igor Volshteyn CRCA/Jonathan Adler Racing New York NY
21 25 Scot Willingham Century Road Club Association New York NY 6
22 99 Jared Bunde G.S. Mengoni U.S.A. Brooklyn NY
23 1 Paul Burrowes We Stand United (W.S.) Brooklyn NY
24 60 Benjamin Fackler CRCA/Scotto's Wood Fired Pizza New York NY 7
25 13 Michael Boardman New York NY 6
26 42 Jose Cruz JV Racing
27 6 Robert Mecea Brooklyn Velo Force Brooklyn NY 8
28 11 Kyle Peppo Century Road Club Association New York NY 7
29 44 Alexi Berroa James Vincent Bicycles/JV Racing Brooklyn NY 8
30 50 Brett Cleaver CRCA/Rapha Racing Brooklyn NY 9
31 9 Douglas O'Neill Deno's Wonder Wheel Cycling West New York NJ 10
32 49 Erik Post CRCA/BH/Garneau New York NY 11
33 PM? unknown rider
34 73 Nicholas VanWinkle Hudson Furniture Racing Team Brooklyn NY 9
35 PM? unknown rider
36 20 benjamin woodbury G.S. Mengoni U.S.A. Brooklyn NY 12
37 14 Matt Seaton Century Road Club Association New York NY 13
38 71 Daniel Chabanov G.S. Mengoni U.S.A. Brooklyn NY 8 14
39 24 Brian Breach G.S. Mengoni U.S.A. Brooklyn NY

Points

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC 5/24/2011 10:16 PM



2011 Kissena 
Tuesday Night Race Series 
presented by Lucarelli
and Castaldi and Cannondale

Week 4
May 24, 2011

Cat 3/4 Men 23 miles 46 starters # of category starters: 30

Place Bib Time First Name Last Name Team City State Points Cat 4
1 301 0:51:42 James Joseph We Stand United (W.S.) Brooklyn NY 12
2 380 Andrew LaCorte Affinity Cycles Whitehouse Station NJ 10
3 335 Christopher Castaldi Deno's Wonder Wheel Cycling Brooklyn NY 8
4 309 Lance Sniadowski CRCA/OrganicAthlete Staten Island NY 7
5 358 Samuel Frias Team Tam Brooklyn NY 6 1
6 315 Frank Arroyo Century Road Club Association New York NY 5
7 394 John Malcolmson Kissena Cycling Club Brooklyn NY 4 2
8 384 Jimmy Andrello CRCA/Foundation New York NY 3 3
9 312 Misha Chiporukha Hudson Furniture Racing Team Brooklyn NY 2 4
10 340 Nathan Brauer CRCA/Foundation Brooklyn NY 1 5
11 388 Kenrick Caesar Major Taylor Iron Racing Racing Team Queens NY 6
12 386 McKay Duncan Kissena Cycling Club Brooklyn NY 7
13 302 Dennis Schwandtner Deno's Wonder Wheel Cycling Huntington Station NY
14 352 Celestino Hernandez Mexico-New York Cycling Team Brooklyn NY 8
15 375 Samuel Selisbury CRCA Brooklyn NY 9
16 311 Rameshwar Ramkissoon Alanis/Team Alanis Richmond Hill NY 10
17 357 Bernard McGarry Brauer - Mick Management Yonkers NY
18 392 Anthony Cross Princeton NJ 11
19 333 Jeff Gottesman CRCA/Eastern Mountain Sports Brooklyn NY 12
20 306 Wojciech Plata Kissena Cycling Club Staten Island NY 13
21 383 Simon Shukhman Major Taylor Iron Racing Racing Team Brooklyn NY 14
22 387 Brian Sullivan Century Road Club Association Jerseycity NJ 15
23 303 Attila Kogler HP Racing Centereach NY 16
24 379 John Lord Deno's Wonder Wheel Cycling Brewster NY
25 359 Kasper Ludwig - Larsen Hudson Furniture Racing Team Brooklyn NY 17
26 381 Thomas Kenny HP Racing San Clemente CA 18
27 393 Alexander Parachini CRCA/Eastern Mountain Sports Brooklyn NY 19
28 319 Matthew Rossi CRCA/L.Raphael-Leopard Cycles p/b Dave Jordan Brooklyn NY 20
29 316 Adel Sarhan Century Road Club Association New York NY 21
30 350 Jon Orcutt CRCA/AXIS Brooklyn NY
31 385 Rod Millott CRCA/Foundation Newyork NY 22
32 348 Gabrielle Fisher CRCA/Houlihan-Lokey/Sanchez Bronx NY
33 374 Christopher Devonish Brooklyn NY 23
34 395 Austin Pferd Brooklyn NY 24
35 337 Mete Basakinci CRCA/L.Raphael-Leopard Cycles p/b Dave Jordan New York NY
36 314 Carl Nelson Kissena Cycling Club Jamaica NY 25
37 320 Edward Burlem Seaworthy Masonry Brooklyn NY
38 349 Cliff Saper CRCA/Houlihan-Lokey/Sanchez New York NY
39 390 Katherine Amos CRCA/Houlihan-Lokey/Sanchez New York NY 26
40 354 gustavo francisco James Vincent Bicycles/JV Racing Newyork NY 27
41 391 Colin Hansel Babylon NY 28
42 369 0:52:19 Junior Ortiz JVB
43 332 0:52:24 Jack Baranski CRCA/OrganicAthlete Bayside NY 29

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC 5/24/2011 10:16 PM



2011 Kissena 
Tuesday Night Race Series 
presented by Lucarelli
and Castaldi and Cannondale

Week 4
May 24, 2011

Cat 5 Men 12 miles 16 starters

Place Bib Time First Name Last Name Team City State Points
1 709 0:28:31 Manuel Frias Brooklyn NY 7
2 711 Dan Aviles Mineola Bikes Williston Park NY 5
3 719 Gabriel Yauez 3
4 722 James Redmond CRCA/DieHard-Think Racing New York NY 2
5 715 Vlad Preoteasa Speedwell Racing Brooklyn NY 1
6 724 Saleem Coates Amoroso's Racing Team Philadelphia PA
7 720 Matthew Blacker CRCA/L.Raphael-Leopard Cycles p/b Dave Jordan New York NY
8 727 Jesse Walker
9 712 0:29:02 ROBERT VACCARINO Breezy Point NY
10 723 0:29:05 Michael Cain
11 710 0:30:51 Horace Kalphat Kissena Cycling Club Far Rockaway NY
12 721 Michael Kalphat Kissena Cycling Club Far Rockaway NY
13 718 -1 lap Alex Philipson SMU Mustang Cycling Club Lawrence NY

703 DNF Malcolm Mitchell 9th Street Cycles-Brooklyn Brooklyn NY
725 DNF Jose Curbelo Mineola Bikes Woodhaven NY
726 DNF Ido Ayalon Brooklyn NY

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC 5/24/2011 10:16 PM



2010 Kissena 
Tuesday Night Race Series 
presented by Lucarelli
and Castaldi

Breakaway Couriers
Sprint Competition

Pro/1/2/3 Men 5/24/2011

Sprint #1
Place Bib First Name Last Name Team City State Points

1 75 Scott Savory G.S. Mengoni U.S.A. South Ozone PNY 3
2 29 Anthony Lowe CRCA/DieHard-Think Racing Brooklyn NY 2
3 63 Vidal Paulino CRCA/Foundation 1

Sprint #2
Place Bib First Name Last Name Team City State Points

1 29 Anthony Lowe CRCA/DieHard-Think Racing Brooklyn NY 3
2 75 Scott Savory G.S. Mengoni U.S.A. South Ozone PNY 2
3 43 Jose Guzman James Vincent Bicycles/JV Racing Brooklyn NY 1

Cat 3/4 Men

Sprint #1
Place Bib First Name Last Name Team City State Points

1 358 Samuel Frias Team Tam Brooklyn NY 3
2 377 Johann Burrowes Brooklyn NY 2
3 394 John Malcolmson Kissena Cycling Club Brooklyn NY 1

Sprint #2
Place Bib First Name Last Name Team City State Points

1 358 Samuel Frias Team Tam Brooklyn NY 3
2 315 Frank Arroyo Century Road Club Association New York NY 2
3 377 Johann Burrowes Brooklyn NY 1

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC 5/24/2011 10:16 PM



2011 Kissena Tuesday Night Race Series 
presented by Lucarelli and Castaldi
and Cannondale

Overall Series 
Standings

Category: 1/2/3 Men

Place Rider Team Hometown Total
05
03

05
10

05
24

1 Roselvert Marte Quezada G.S. Mengoni U.S.A. Fort Lee NJ 20 0 12 8
2 Stalin Quiterio Cuello James Vincent Bicycles/JV Racing New York NY 19 12 0 7
3 Paul Chooweenam Alanis/Team Alanis Ozone Park NY 13 1 7 5
4 Scott Savory G.S. Mengoni U.S.A. South Ozone Park NY 12 0 0 12
5 Tony Hall CRCA/Jonathan Adler Racing Brooklyn NY 12 10 2 0
6 Jermaine Burrowes We Stand United (W.S.) Brooklyn NY 11 0 8 3
7 Gavin Robertson CRCA/Foundation Brooklyn NY 10 0 0 10
8 Paul Burrowes We Stand United (W.S.) Brooklyn NY 10 0 10 0
9 Brian Breach G.S. Mengoni U.S.A. Brooklyn NY 8 8 0 0

10 Matt Seaton Century Road Club Association New York NY 7 7 0 0
11 Wilson Vasquez GS Mengoni U.S.A. Piermont NY 6 0 0 6
12 Sanchez Augusto G.S. Mengoni U.S.A. 6 0 6 0
13 Jared Bunde G.S. Mengoni U.S.A. Brooklyn NY 6 6 0 0
14 Anthony Lowe CRCA/DieHard-Think Racing Brooklyn NY 5 0 4 1
15 sergio atocha Champion System Racing East Elmhurst NY 5 0 5 0
16 Alexander Barouh Century Road Club Association Brooklyn NY 5 5 0 0
17 Karl Rahn CRCA/Stan's NoTubes/AXA New York NY 4 0 0 4
18 Kevin Brubaker CRCA/BH/Garneau New York NY 4 4 0 0
19 James Stevens CRCA/BH/Garneau New York NY 3 0 3 0
20 Robert Mecea Brooklyn Velo Force Brooklyn NY 3 3 0 0
21 Brian Cooblall Cycle U Massapequa NY 2 0 0 2
22 Michael Boardman New York NY 2 2 0 0
23 Brett Cleaver CRCA/Rapha Racing Brooklyn NY 1 0 1 0

Prepared by Atwood Racing Services, LLC 5/24/2011   10:26 PM



2011 Kissena Tuesday Night Race Series 
presented by Bont Cycling Shoes Overall Series 

Standings

Category: U25

Place Rider Team Hometown Total
05
03

05
10

05
24

1 Tony Hall CRCA/Jonathan Adler Racing Brooklyn NY 32 12 10 10
2 Scott Savory G.S. Mengoni U.S.A. South Ozone Park NY 20 0 8 12
3 sergio atocha Champion System Racing East Elmhurst NY 12 0 12 0
4 Daniel Chabanov G.S. Mengoni U.S.A. Brooklyn NY 8 0 0 8

Prepared by Atwood Racing Services, LLC 5/24/2011   10:26 PM



2011 Kissena Tuesday Night Race Series 
presented by Lucarelli and Castaldi
and Cannondale

Overall Series 
Standings

Category: 3/4 Men

Place Rider Team Hometown Total
05
03

05
10

05
24

1 James Joseph We Stand United (W.S.) Brooklyn NY 24 0 12 12
2 Samuel Frias Team Tam Brooklyn NY 21 8 7 6
3 Lance Sniadowski CRCA/OrganicAthlete Staten Island NY 18 6 5 7
4 Frank Arroyo Century Road Club Association New York NY 13 0 8 5
5 Christopher Shaw CRCA/FGX Racing New York NY 12 12 0 0
6 Andrew LaCorte Affinity Cycles Whitehouse Station NJ 10 0 0 10
7 Johann Burrowes Brooklyn NY 10 0 10 0
8 Wojciech Plata Kissena Cycling Club Staten Island NY 10 10 0 0
9 Christopher Castaldi Deno's Wonder Wheel Cycling Brooklyn NY 8 0 0 8

10 Gregory Lee Century Road Club Association Port Washington NY 7 7 0 0
11 Leonard Galati CRCA/Teany Cycling Mount Vernon NY 6 0 6 0
12 John Malcolmson Kissena Cycling Club Brooklyn NY 5 0 1 4
13 Misha Chiporukha Hudson Furniture Racing Team Brooklyn NY 5 0 3 2
14 Jan Micko Kissena Cycling Club Glen Cove NY 5 5 0 0
15 Bernard McGarry Brauer - Mick Management Yonkers NY 4 0 4 0
16 Marc Cesare Deno's Wonder Wheel Cycling Brooklyn NY 4 4 0 0
17 Jimmy Andrello CRCA/Foundation New York NY 3 0 0 3
18 Harry Zernike CRCA/Teany Cycling Newyork NY 3 3 0 0
19 Mihael Ginghina CRCA/TARGETRAINING Dobbs Ferry NY 2 0 2 0
20 Edward Burlem Seaworthy Masonry Brooklyn NY 2 2 0 0
21 Nathan Brauer CRCA/Foundation Brooklyn NY 1 0 0 1
22 Ryan McGarrity CRCA/siggi's/nyvelocity New York NY 1 1 0 0

Prepared by Atwood Racing Services, LLC 5/24/2011   10:26 PM



2011 Kissena Tuesday Night Race Series 
presented by Lucarelli and Castaldi
and Cannondale

Overall Series 
Standings

Category: 5 Men

Place Rider Team Hometown Total
05
03

05
10

05
24

1 Dan Aviles Mineola Bikes Williston Park NY 10 0 5 5
2 Manuel Frias Brooklyn NY 9 0 2 7
3 David Lipscome 7 0 7 0
4 john wolkiewicz Long Beach NY 5 5 0 0
5 Gabriel Yauez 3 0 0 3
6 Malcolm Mitchell 9th Street Cycles-Brooklyn Brooklyn NY 3 2 1 0
7 michael zurak Mineola Bikes Franklin Square NY 3 3 0 0
8 James Redmond CRCA/DieHard-Think Racing New York NY 2 0 0 2
9 Vlad Preoteasa Speedwell Racing Brooklyn NY 1 0 0 1

10 Jack Miroslaw Brooklyn NY 1 1 0 0

Prepared by Atwood Racing Services, LLC 5/24/2011   10:26 PM



2011 Kissena Tuesday Night Race Series
Sprint Competition
presented by Breakaway Couriers

Overall Sprint
Standings

Category: 1/2/3 Men

Place Rider Team Hometown Total S1 S2 S1 S2 S1 S2
1 Scott Savory G.S. Mengoni U.S.A. South Ozone Park NY 11 0 0 3 3 3 2
2 Anthony Lowe CRCA/DieHard-Think Racing Brooklyn NY 9 0 0 2 2 2 3
3 Stalin Quiterio Cuello James Vincent Bicycles/JV Racing New York NY 6 3 3 0 0 0 0
4 Tony Hall CRCA/Jonathan Adler Racing Brooklyn NY 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
5 Jared Bunde G.S. Mengoni U.S.A. Brooklyn NY 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
6 Jose Guzman James Vincent Bicycles/JV Racing Brooklyn NY 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
7 Vidal Paulino CRCA/Foundation 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
8 Raj Seepersaud Flying Ace Cycling Club Hollis NY 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
9 Matt Seaton Century Road Club Association New York NY 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
10 Kevin Brubaker CRCA/BH/Garneau New York NY 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

0503 05240510

Prepared by Atwood Racing Services, LLC 5/24/2011   10:26 PM



2011 Kissena Tuesday Night Race Series
Sprint Competition
presented by Breakaway Couriers

Overall Sprint
Standings

Category: 3/4 Men

Place Rider Team Hometown Total S1 S2 S1 S2 S1 S2
1 Samuel Frias Team Tam Brooklyn NY 13 3 1 0 3 3 3
2 John Malcolmson Kissena Cycling Club Brooklyn NY 7 0 2 3 1 1 0
3 Johann Burrowes Brooklyn NY 5 0 0 2 0 2 1
4 Frank Arroyo Century Road Club Association New York NY 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
5 Wojciech Plata Kissena Cycling Club Staten Island NY 3 0 3 0 0 0 0
6 Jan Micko Kissena Cycling Club Glen Cove NY 2 0 0 0 2 0 0
7 Ryan McGarrity CRCA/siggi's/nyvelocity New York NY 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
8 Christopher Shaw CRCA/FGX Racing New York NY 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

0503 05240510

Prepared by Atwood Racing Services, LLC 5/24/2011   10:26 PM


